COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	the	· N/	lat	t⊵r	of:

JONATHAN SCOTT PORTER	
COMPLAINANT))
v.) CASE NO. 2000-124
MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT))
DEFENDANT))

FIRST DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Pursuant to Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Commission Staff requests that Muhlenberg County Water District ("Muhlenberg County") file the original and four copies of the following information within 10 days of this request, with a copy to all parties of record. Each copy of the information requested shall be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet shall be appropriately indexed, for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Include with each response the name of the witness who will be responsible for responding to questions relating to the information provided. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure its legibility. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations, separately.

1. Provide copies of any contracts or written agreements whereby

Muhlenberg County contracted with or agreed with Jonathan Scott Porter to connect

service to his property.

2. Provide any correspondence to Mr. Porter from Muhlenberg County

regarding the connection of service to Mr. Porter's property.

3. Provide the minutes of the meeting of the Board of Commissioners when

the extension of service to Mr. Porter's property was discussed.

Provide any documentation stipulating that a party must pay for the cost of

a new extension.

5. Provide the total cost and the length of the line installed by Muhlenberg

County.

6. Provide the number of homes in the subdivision currently receiving service

from Muhlenberg County, including the number of homes which have contracted for

service.

7. Provide the total length of line extension installed by Mr. Porter over which

Muhlenberg County has assumed control, excluding the tie-ins installed by Muhlenberg

County.

William H. Bowker

Deputy Executive Director Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Dated: October 17, 2000

cc: All Parties